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Treasurers Financial Report
Debbie Rice  CCT/CIO

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

December 2013

CASH & INVESTMENTS

First Financial Bank Accounts
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balance

0100 XX-X619-8 General Funds $11,953,010.40 $8,883,577.50 $5,016,520.12 $15,820,067.78

0960 XX-X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account $122,064.59 $117,519.26 $123,460.80 $116,123.05

Total Checking $12,075,074.99 $9,001,096.76 $5,139,980.92 $15,936,190.83

General Fund 0100 Detail
Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
0100 General Fund ($124,115.13) $6,008,205.51 $3,672,963.92 $2,211,126.46

0120 Jury Fund $247,118.62 $19,937.08 $7,362.93 $259,692.77

0130 Lateral Roads $68,388.00 $0.00 $1,600.01 $66,787.99

0140 Law Library $30,396.14 $6,650.00 $8,155.24 $28,890.90

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $6,686.37 $135,822.45 $108,513.20 $33,995.62

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $5,932.50 $144,433.71 $109,928.29 $40,437.92

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $7,362.61 $143,416.02 $96,425.11 $54,353.52

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $6,804.94 $146,577.77 $91,818.14 $61,564.57

0190 Building Maintenance $3,930.51 $505,000.00 $74,488.85 $434,441.66

0200 County Projects $929.21 $0.00 $0.00 $929.21

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $42,756.27 $11,298.91 $10,939.91 $43,115.27

0220 Records Mgt - County $38,155.69 $4,792.30 $0.00 $42,947.99

0240 Election Services Contracts $185,701.60 $2,855.55 $0.00 $188,557.15

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $15,323.19 $0.00 $2,500.00 $12,823.19

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $9,035.37 $0.00 $0.00 $9,035.37

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $11,165.26 $0.00 $0.00 $11,165.26

0300 Special Crimes Ops $209,909.94 $162.10 $0.00 $210,072.04

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $67,112.24 $0.00 $0.00 $67,112.24

0330 JJAEP $163,322.73 $4,898.00 $17,276.60 $150,944.13

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $108,986.00 $2,861.83 $1,924.30 $109,923.53

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $44,480.14 $651.41 $0.00 $45,131.55

0360 JP #1 Technology $14,132.07 $843.08 $0.00 $14,975.15

0370 JP #2 Technology $6,289.07 $364.09 $0.00 $6,653.16

0380 JP #3 Technology $7,506.84 $641.10 $317.52 $7,830.42

0390 JP #4 Technology $1,460.44 $184.48 $0.00 $1,644.92

0400 Courthouse Security $114,708.41 $5,268.71 $4,228.64 $115,748.48

0410 Justice Court Security $71,651.48 $508.12 $0.00 $72,159.60

0420 Custodial Funds $47,051.00 $680.00 $0.00 $47,731.00

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $169,820.61 $210,745.00 $0.00 $380,565.61

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $12,670.92 $770.00 $0.00 $13,440.92

0470 Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $22,978.09 $565.07 $0.00 $23,543.16

0480 Court Records Preservation Fund $119,432.69 $2,073.00 $0.00 $121,505.69
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Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
0490 Dst Crt Records Technology Fund $43,252.37 $844.00 $0.00 $44,096.37

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,490,198.76 $7,293.23 $0.00 $1,497,491.99

0520 Disaster Recovery $35,224.91 $0.00 $0.00 $35,224.91

0530 Capital Murder Fund $498.26 $5,000.00 $4,006.75 $1,491.51

0550 Indigent Health Care $56,676.65 $97,529.82 $5,857.86 $148,348.61

0590 Unclaimed Money $204.24 $5.00 $0.00 $209.24

0600 Right of Way Fund $4,074.11 $0.00 $0.00 $4,074.11

0750 Equipment Purchase $438.76 $106,000.00 $14,052.00 $92,386.76

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $514,086.76 $153,316.14 $0.00 $667,402.90

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $148,600.91 $107,722.18 $265.35 $256,057.74

0890 Historical Commission $10,272.49 $0.00 $0.00 $10,272.49

0970 Fee Officers Fund $337,391.39 $425,812.16 $440,614.26 $322,589.29

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $26,981.94 $7,601.86 $6,096.15 $28,487.65

1110 Special Crimes Ops $60,903.39 $14,844.53 $6,255.70 $69,492.22

7020 CSCD Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $670,066.35 $0.00 $0.00 $670,066.35

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $2,081,165.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,081,165.60

7050 Jail Lift Station $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

7060 Software Projects $4,310,041.75 $0.00 $0.00 $4,310,041.75

8230 Emergency Ops Center Grant ($29,144.99) $0.00 $0.00 ($29,144.99)

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($6,325.26) $7,048.47 $3,851.94 ($3,128.73)

8710 Edward Byrne (JAG) Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8760 2013-14 Byrne Justice Assistance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9020 Juvenile Operations $151,764.18 $68,971.00 $49,057.69 $171,677.49

9220 Community Supervision $132,985.75 $521,383.82 $276,611.25 $377,758.32

9340 Emission Enforcement Officer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $116,568.26 $0.00 $1,408.51 $115,159.75

9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total General Fund $11,953,010.40 $8,883,577.50 $5,016,520.12 $15,820,067.78

Certificates of Deposit
Face Value Interest Comment Maturity

CD2 xxxxxx7614 Pinnacle Bank CD (0150) $249,000.00 $102.33 Paid monthly 5/3/2014

CD3 xx309 Grandview Bank CD  (0180) $249,000.00 Paid quarterly 4/28/2014
CD4 xxxx1765 BBVA Compass Bank CD  (0450) $0.00 Redeemed 12/11/2013

CD5 xxx9372 OmniAmerican Bank (0100) $249,000.00 $81.66 Paid monthly 5/10/2014

CD6 XXX1272 American National Bank of Texas (0100) $249,000.00 Paid quarterly 5/14/2014

Total CD Investments $996,000.00 $183.99

FFB Trust and Asset Management Account Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Interest Received Paid Accured Int. Ending Balance
B0100 General Fund 6,995,896.34$            $5,924.00 6,777.60$                6,995,042.74$            
B0150 Road & Bridge #1 499,706.89$               $423.14 484.11$                   499,645.92$               
B0160 Road & Bridge #2 99,941.37$                 $84.63 96.82$                     99,929.18$                 

B0170 Road & Bridge #3 299,824.13$               $253.89 290.47$                   299,787.55$               

B0180 Road & Bridge #4 399,765.50$               $338.51 387.29$                   399,716.72$               

B0210 Records Management - Clerk 299,824.13$               $253.89 290.47$                   299,787.55$               

B0220 Records Management - County 99,941.37$                 $84.63 96.82$                     99,929.18$                 

B0550 Indigent Health 599,648.25$               $507.77 580.94$                   599,575.08$               

B0600 Right of Way 699,589.63$               $592.40 677.76$                   699,504.27$               

Total Bond Investments $9,994,137.61 $8,462.86 9,682.29$                9,992,918.19$            

Distribution Expenses ($5,814.38) ($2,905.56) ($8,719.94)
Change in Market Value ($13,071.19) ($33,567.05) ($46,638.24)

Ending Market Value $9,975,252.04 9,937,560.01$            
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TexasClass Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TC0001 XXXXX-0263-0001 General Fund                                  (0100) $1,844,193.11 $129.89 $1,500,000.00 $344,323.00

TC0002 XXXXX-0263-0002 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $1,000,609.25 $81.10 $0.00 $1,000,690.35

TC0003 XXXXX-0263-0003 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $239,221.52 $19.33 $0.00 $239,240.85

TC0004 XXXXX-0263-0004 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $964,603.02 $78.23 $0.00 $964,681.25

TC0005 XXXXX-0263-0005 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $807,584.94 $65.50 $0.00 $807,650.44

TC0007 XXXXX-0263-0007 Indigent Healthcare                        (0550) $820,717.42 $66.50 $0.00 $820,783.92

TC0008 XXXXX-0263-0008 Right of Way                                     (0600) $550,535.89 $44.68 $0.00 $550,580.57

Total Texas CLASS $5,676,929.26 $485.23 $1,500,000.00 $4,727,950.38

TexPool Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance
TP002 XXXX0002 Record Management - County        (0220) $186,501.93 $5.90 $0.00 $186,507.83

TP004 XXXX0004 Road & Bridge #1                              (0150) $12,934.04 $0.31 $0.00 $12,934.35

TP005 XXXX0005 Road & Bridge #2                              (0160) $657.69 $0.00 $0.00 $657.69

TP006 XXXX0006 Road & Bridge #3                              (0170) $8,578.37 $0.31 $0.00 $8,578.68
TP007 XXXX0007 Road & Bridge #4                              (0180) $3,489.45 $0.00 $0.00 $3,489.45
TP008 XXXX0008 Right of Way                                      (0600) $139,634.82 $4.44 $0.00 $139,639.26

TP009 XXXX0009 Indigent Healthcare                          (0550) $16,157.49 $0.60 $0.00 $16,158.09

TP011 XXXX0011 General 011                                       (0100) $305,116.22 $9.64 $0.00 $305,125.86

TP012 XXXX0012 Law Library                                       (0140) $192,957.42 $6.08 $0.00 $192,963.50

TP015 XXXX0015 Record Management                       (0210) $381,370.59 $12.06 $0.00 $381,382.65

TP016 XXXX0016 LEC Interest & Sinking                    (0800) $581,725.18 $18.39 $0.00 $581,743.57

TP020 XXXX0020  Community Supervision                  (9220) $186,999.69 $5.91 $0.00 $187,005.60

TP021 XXXX0021 Historical Commission                      (0890) $31,125.94 $0.97 $0.00 $31,126.91

TP023 XXXX0023 Lateral Road                                      (0130) $47,895.81 $1.50 $0.00 $47,897.31

TP025 XXXX0025 DA Forfeiture                                     (0260) $43,517.14 $1.37 $0.00 $43,518.51
TP027 XXXX0027 Sheriff Forfeiture                              (0280) $6,248.97 $0.31 $0.00 $6,249.28
TP030 XXXX0030 Unclaimed Money                             (0590)   $12,910.60 $0.31 $0.00 $12,910.91
TP040 XXXX0040 Special Projects Fund                     (0200) $21,683.60 $0.62 $0.00 $21,684.22

TP041 XXXX0041 Mineral Revenues                            (0510) $592,154.74 $18.74 $0.00 $592,173.48

TP042 XXXX0042 JP#1 Tech Fund                                (0360) $93,943.69 $2.97 $0.00 $93,946.66

TP043 XXXX0043 JP#2 Tech Fund                                (0370) $44,908.37 $1.43 $0.00 $44,909.80

TP044 XXXX0044 JP#3 Tech Fund                                (0380) $51,845.97 $1.62 $0.00 $51,847.59

TP045 XXXX0045 JP#4 Tech Fund                                (0390) $85,946.07 $2.74 $0.00 $85,948.81

TP046 XXXX046 Co Clerk Records Preservation      (0450) $187,898.04 $5.95 $0.00 $187,903.99

TP047 XXXX047 Building Maintenance Fund             (0190) $1,215,483.20 $33.92 $505,000.00 $710,517.12

TP048 XXXX048 Dist Clerk Records Preservation    (0460) $41,138.47 $1.29 $0.00 $41,139.76

TP049 XXXX049 Capital Murder Fund                         (0530)  $478,218.25 $14.92 $5,000.00 $473,233.17

TP050 XXXX050 CSCD Construction Fund                (7020)  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total TexPool $4,971,041.75 $152.30 $510,000.00 $4,461,194.05

TexStar Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TS0950 XXXXX-00950 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $71,833.09 $2.17 $0.00 $71,835.26

TS1050 XXXXX-01050 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $146,418.66 $4.32 $25,000.00 $121,422.98

TS1060 XXXXX-01060 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $88,856.11 $2.72 $0.00 $88,858.83

TS1080 XXXXX-01080 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $1,956.72 $0.03 $0.00 $1,956.75

TS0750 XXXXX-07500 Equipment Purchase                      (0750) $600,366.50 $17.23 $106,000.00 $494,383.73

TS1111 XXXXX-11110 General Fund                                  (0100) $78,614.71 $2.40 $0.00 $78,617.11

Total TexStar $988,045.79 $28.87 $131,000.00 $857,074.66
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#REF!

Outstanding Indebtedness

Description Oustanding Amount Next Payment Amount Next Payment Due

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2007 $10,034,579.00 $340,712.50 2/15/2014

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2010 $1,305,000.00 $1,318,050.00 2/15/2014

Johnson County Tax Notes -Series 2013 $4,370,000.00
Combined Statement of Cash Position

FUND ACCOUNT NAME $247,118.62 POOL FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL
0100 General Fund $2,211,126.46 $728,065.97 $7,493,042.74 $10,432,235.17

0120 Jury Fund $259,692.77 $0.00 $0.00 $259,692.77

0130 Lateral Roads $66,787.99 $47,897.31 $0.00 $114,685.30

0140 Law Library $28,890.90 $192,963.50 $0.00 $221,854.40

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $33,995.62 $1,085,459.96 $748,645.92 $1,868,101.50

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $40,437.92 $361,321.52 99,929.18$              $501,688.62

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $54,353.52 $1,062,118.76 $399,716.72 $1,516,189.00

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $61,564.57 $813,096.64 $548,787.55 $1,423,448.76

0190 Building Maintenance $434,441.66 $710,517.12 $0.00 $1,144,958.78

0200 Special Projects $929.21 $41,139.76 $0.00 $42,068.97

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $43,115.27 $381,382.65 99,929.18$              $524,427.10

0220 Records Mgt - County $42,947.99 $186,507.83 599,575.08$            $829,030.90

0240 Election Services Contracts $188,557.15 $0.00 $0.00 $188,557.15

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $12,823.19 $43,518.51 $0.00 $56,341.70

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $9,035.37 $0.00 $0.00 $9,035.37

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $11,165.26 $6,249.28 $0.00 $17,414.54

0300 Special Crimes Ops $210,072.04 $0.00 $0.00 $210,072.04

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $67,112.24 $0.00 $0.00 $67,112.24

0330 JJAEP $150,944.13 $0.00 $0.00 $150,944.13

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $109,923.53 $0.00 $0.00 $109,923.53

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $45,131.55 $0.00 $0.00 $45,131.55

0360 JP #1 Technology $14,975.15 $93,946.66 $0.00 $108,921.81

0370 JP #2 Technology $6,653.16 $44,909.80 $0.00 $51,562.96

0380 JP #3 Technology $7,830.42 $51,847.59 $0.00 $59,678.01

0390 JP #4 Technology $1,644.92 $85,948.81 $0.00 $87,593.73

0400 Courthouse Security $115,748.48 $0.00 $0.00 $115,748.48

0410 Justice Court Security $72,159.60 $0.00 $0.00 $72,159.60

0420 Custodial Funds $47,731.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,731.00

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $380,565.61 $187,903.99 $0.00 $568,469.60

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $13,440.92 $41,139.76 $0.00 $54,580.68

0470 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $23,543.16 $0.00 $0.00 $23,543.16
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` FUND ACCOUNT NAME CHECKING POOLS FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL
0480 City & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $121,505.69 $0.00 $0.00 $121,505.69

0490 Court Records Preservation Fund $44,096.37 $0.00 $0.00 $44,096.37

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,497,491.99 $592,173.48 $0.00 $2,089,665.47

0520 Disaster Recovery $35,224.91 $0.00 $0.00 $35,224.91

0530 Capital Murder Fund $1,491.51 $473,233.17 $0.00 $474,724.68

0550 Indigent Healthcare $148,348.61 $836,942.01 599,575.08$            $1,584,865.70

0590 Unclaimed Money $209.24 $12,910.91 $0.00 $13,120.15

0600 Right of Way Fund $4,074.11 $690,219.83 699,504.27$            $1,393,798.21

0750 Equipment Purchase $92,386.76 $494,383.73 $0.00 $586,770.49

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $667,402.90 $581,743.57 $0.00 $1,249,146.47

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $256,057.74 $0.00 $0.00 $256,057.74

0890 Historical Commission $10,272.49 $31,126.91 $0.00 $41,399.40

0960 Treasurer Clearing Account $116,123.05 $0.00 $0.00 $116,123.05

0970 Fee Officers Fund $322,589.29 $0.00 $0.00 $322,589.29

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $28,487.65 $0.00 $0.00 $28,487.65

1110 Special Crimes Ops $69,492.22 $0.00 $0.00 $69,492.22

7020 CSCD Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $670,066.35 $0.00 $0.00 $670,066.35

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $2,081,165.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,081,165.60

7050 Jail Lift Station $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

7060 Software Projects $4,310,041.75 $0.00 $0.00 $4,310,041.75

8230 Emergency Ops Center Grant ($29,144.99) $0.00 $0.00 ($29,144.99)

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($3,128.73) $0.00 $0.00 ($3,128.73)

8710 Ed Byrne Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8760 2013-14 Byrne Justice Assistance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9020 Juvenile Operations $171,677.49 $0.00 $0.00 $171,677.49

9220 Community Supervision $377,758.32 $187,005.60 $0.00 $564,763.92

9340 Emission Enforcement Officer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $115,159.75 $0.00 $0.00 $115,159.75

9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $15,936,190.83 $10,065,674.63 $11,288,705.72 $37,290,571.18
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